ABORIGINAL LIAISON CONTACTS

Custody Centre Deputy Wardens, Aboriginal Liaison Contractor
Assistant Deputy Wardens,
Programs
Alouette Correctional Centre | Lisa Martin, DW Contractor - Linda Dewar

for Women (ACCW)
24800 Alouette Rd.
Maple Ridge, BC

(604) 476-2659

Director, Pacific Women’s Services
(604) 687-5454
LindaDewar@shaw.ca

Margaret Pierre, Elder
(604) 476-2910
Margaret.Pierre@gov.bc.ca

Aboriginal Liaison (Vacant)

Ford Mountain Correctional
Centre (FMCC)

57657 Chilliwack Lake Road,
Chilliwack, BC

Ross Grypiuk, DW
(604) 824-5352

Tony Niles, Spiritual Advisor
(778) 994-1961
Tony.Niles@gov.bc.ca

Fraser Regional Correctional
Centre (FRCC)

13777 — 256 Street

Maple Ridge, BC

Nedj Macesic, DW
(604) 462-5133

Joanne Denis, ADW
(604) 462-5102
Maurice Weistra, ADW
(604) 462-5172

Tony Niles, Spiritual Advisor
(778) 994-1961
Tony.Niles@gov.bc.ca

Kamloops Regional
Correctional Centre (KRCC)
2250 W. Trans Canada
Highway,

Kamloops, BC

Bill Bouthot, DW
(250) 571-2227

Jim Schneider, A/ADW
(250) 571-2220

Contractor — George Kaliszewski

Secwepemc Cultural Education Society, Kamloops
(778) 471-5789

georgek@secwepemc.org

Nancy Boudreau, Elder
(250) 571-2276
nancyb09@telus.net

Sandy Niles
(250) 319-2998

Nanaimo Correctional Centre
(NCC)

3945 Biggs Road

Nanaimo, BC

Scott Vallance, DW
(250) 756-3324

Dave Russell, ADW
(250) 756-3341

Dan Elliott, Spiritual Advisor
(250) 729-7725
Daniel.Elliott@gov.bc.ca

North Fraser Pretrial Centre
(NFPC)

1451 Kingsway Ave.

Port Coquitlam, BC

Elliott Smith, DW
(604) 468-3547

Gord Negrin, ADW
(604) 468-3537

Tony Niles, Spiritual Advisor
(778) 994-1961
Tony.Niles@gov.bc.ca

Prince George Regional
Correctional Centre
(PGRCC)

795 Highway 16 East
Prince George, BC

Phil Chafe, DW
(250) 960-3022

Jeff Maduke, ADW
(250) 960-3014

Sam Moody, Aboriginal Program Coordinator
(250) 960-3103
Sam.moody@gov.bc.ca

Surrey Pretrial Services
Centre (SPSC)

14323 — 57 Avenue
Surrey, BC

Fred Stratton, A/DW
(604) 572-2108

Joyce Oates, A/AADW
(604) 572-2158

Vancouver Island Regional
Correctional Centre (VIRCC)
4216 Wilkinson Road

Victoria, BC.

Shauna Morgan
(250) 953-4459

Dave Gordon, ADW
(250) 953-4459

Bill Sylvester, Native Liaison
(250) 953-4487
Bill.Sylvester@gov.bc.ca
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